Stormwater Operations 303,889   313,513   ‐   ‐

Total Business‐Type Activities 23,270,747   19,108,825   34,911   1,075,417

Total Primary Government 33,845,766$   22,152,273$   401,070$   1,767,117$

Component Units:

Oak Island ABC Board 2,575,544$   2,596,559$   ‐$   ‐$
Total Component Units 2,575,544$   2,596,559$   ‐$   ‐$

General Revenues:

Taxes:

Property Taxes, Levied for General Purpose

Local Option Sales Taxes

Accomodations Taxes

 Unrestricted Investment Earnings

 Miscellaneous

 Sale of Capital Assets

Total General Revenues

Special Item ‐ Hurricane Matthew

Transfers

Total General Revenues, Special Items, and Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position ‐ Beginning Previously Reported

Restatement

Net Position Beginning Restated

Net Position ‐Ending

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

TOWN OF OAK ISLAND, NORTH CAROLINA
Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

-28-

Governmental Business‐Type Component

Activities Activities Total Units

(189,824)$   ‐$   (189,824)$   ‐$

(4,118,335)   ‐   (4,118,335)   ‐

(855,342)   ‐   (855,342)   ‐

(1,038,140)   ‐   (1,038,140)   ‐

(272,071)   ‐   (272,071)   ‐

(6,473,712)   ‐   (6,473,712)   ‐

‐   3,052,112   3,052,112   ‐

‐   (5,997,105)   (5,997,105)   ‐

‐   (26,157)   (26,157)   ‐

‐   (90,068)   (90,068)   ‐

‐   9,624   9,624   ‐

‐   (3,051,594)   (3,051,594)   ‐

(6,473,712)   (3,051,594)   (9,525,306)   ‐

‐   ‐   ‐   24,262
‐$   ‐$   ‐$   24,262

7,445,239   ‐   7,445,239   ‐

1,897,533   ‐   1,897,533   ‐

1,446,852   ‐   1,446,852   ‐

49,949   2,136   52,085   1,021

105,640   2,931   108,571   ‐

15,071   ‐   15,071   ‐

10,960,284   5,067   10,965,351   1,021

(1,085,390)   ‐   (1,085,390)

432,084   (432,084)   ‐   ‐

10,306,978   (427,017)   9,879,961   1,021

3,833,266   (3,478,611)   354,655   25,283

35,812,244   49,428,622   85,240,866   708,413

(1,164,635)   782,892   (381,743)   ‐

34,647,609   50,211,514   84,859,123   708,413

38,480,875$   46,732,903$   85,213,778$   733,696$

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

-29-

Total Total

Beach Non‐Major Governmental

General Tax Funds Funds

Cash and Cash Equivalents 10,086,189$   ‐$   3,453,058$   13,539,247$

Restricted Cash  1,965,962   2,647,834   ‐   4,613,796

Receivables (net): ‐

Taxes 189,568   ‐   ‐   189,568

Assessments 16,575   ‐   16,575

Accounts 47,147   ‐   ‐   47,147

Due from Component Unit 109,870   ‐   109,870

Due from Other Funds ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Inventories 9,744   ‐   ‐   9,744

Total Assets 12,425,055$   2,647,834$   3,453,058$   18,525,947$

Prepaids 659,635$   ‐$   ‐$   659,635$

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources 659,635   ‐   ‐   659,635

Accounts Payable  317,504   33,574   14,340   365,418

Due to Other Funds ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Customer Deposits 76,289   ‐   ‐   76,289

Total Liabilities 393,793   33,574   14,340   441,707

Unavailable Revenue 186,284   ‐   ‐   186,284

Unearned Revenue 5,700   ‐   ‐   5,700

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 191,984   ‐   ‐   191,984

FUND BALANCES

Non Spendable

Inventories 9,744   ‐   ‐   9,744

Prepaids 659,635   ‐   ‐   659,635

Restricted: ‐   ‐   ‐

Stabilization by State Statute 334,821   ‐   ‐   334,821

Streets ‐ Powell Bill 308,000   ‐   ‐   308,000

Public Safety ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Tourism ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Cultural and Recreation 180,000   2,614,260   3,438,718   6,232,978

Committed: ‐

Administration 178,800   ‐   ‐   178,800

Public Safety 162,035   ‐   ‐   162,035

Transportation 40,000   ‐   ‐   40,000

Unassigned: 10,625,878   ‐   ‐   10,625,878

Total Fund Balances 12,498,913   2,614,260   3,438,718   18,551,891

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows
of Resources and Fund Balances 13,084,690$   2,647,834$   3,453,058$   19,185,582$

TOWN OF OAK ISLAND, NORTH CAROLINA
Balance Sheet

June 30, 2017
Governmental Funds

ASSETS

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF REOURCES

Major Funds

LIABILITIES

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF REOURCES

-30-

Total

Governmental

Funds

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement

of Net Postion are different because:

Total Fund Balance, Governmental Funds 18,551,891$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

resources and therefore are not reported in the funds.

   Gross capital assets at historical cost 39,900,652$